Remsen Central School District

Anticipated Vacancy Announcement

Full-Time Library Media Specialist Grades PK-12



<u>Position Description:</u> Ignite a love of learning and reading in students grades PK-12! Celebrate the opportunity to teach, learn, grow, and make a positive difference in an exciting, supportive school district as a full-time School Library Media Specialist.

Starting Date: February 2025

Qualifications to Join Our Team:

- Long-term interest in a rewarding career at Remsen Central School District
- Shared belief and enthusiasm for providing superior service to students
- Professional and reliable team player
- Outstanding character with an exemplary work ethic
- Knowledge and passion for working with PK-12 students as a Library Media Specialist
- Commitment to personal and professional growth

Certification:

Valid New York State Certification as a Library Media Specialist

Salary Range: Per the Remsen Teachers' Association Agreement

<u>Apply:</u> Please submit a letter of intent, resume, copy of certification, and college transcripts to Ms. Sanya Pelrah, Jr./Sr. High School Principal, PO Box 406, 9733 Main Street, Remsen, NY 13438 or by email to spelrah@remsencsd.org.

Closing Date: When the successful candidate is selected

REMSEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Date Notice Posted: 12-17-2024